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JANUARY 10, 2022 

ITEM 4E – AGENDA REGULAR MEETING 

 

AUTHORIZATION TO RESOLUTION RE: ACCEPTING DONATIONS FOR THE MARINE 

EDUCATION CENTER TOUCH TANK AT HARBOR ISLAND PARK 

 

 WHEREAS, the Marine Education Center educates residents and celebrates the important 

environmental, cultural, and historical significance of the Mamaroneck Harbor, Long Island Sound; and 

 

 WHEREAS, the success of the Center is attributable to the volunteers who spent numerous hours 

participating in the design of the facility as well as the day to day operations and the generous residents who 

donated funds to ensure its prosperity; and 

 

 WHEREAS, through the efforts of the Friends of the Marine Education Center, the Village has 

received donations to the center from generous residents and consistent with Village Policy, it is necessary to 

accept these donations and recognize their generosity to the community; now therefore be it 

 

 RESOLVED, that the Village Board accepts the following donations for the Marine Education Center 

Touch Tank: 

   

From: Amount: 

Samuel & Laura Hines 

Allison Stabile 

Peggy B. Jackson 

Henry Davis 

Bradley & Sunny Goldberg 

Kevin J. Lawner 

Rafferty Family Private Foundation 

Helen Rafferty 

Graham & Megan Gutter 

Steve Otis 

Jayson Esterow 

Ann Sklar 

Alexander Laird Horn 

John O’Sullivan & Colleen Galvin 

Peter Egley 

David S. & Susan G. Miller 

Victor Pasev 

Kathyn & Michael McManus 

John Cuddy & Nina Recio 

$525 

$700 

$60 

$175 

$200 

$200 

$1,000 

$100 

$220 

$120 

$120 

$200 

$100 

$100 

$100 

$100 

$100 

$1,000 

$50  
  

 ; and be it further 
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 RESOLVED, that the Village Clerk-Treasurer is authorized to deposit of these funds in the account for 

donations made for the Marne Education Center Touch Tank; and be it further  

 

RESOLVED, that the Village Board of Trustees thanks these donors for their support of this valuable 

Village asset. 

 


