Village of



Mamaroneck

OFFICE OF AGOSTINO A. FUSCO CLERK TREASURER Village Hall At The Regatta
P.O. Box 369
123 Mamaroneck Avenue
Mamaroneck, N.Y. 10543
http://www.Village.Mamaroneck.ny.us

Tel (914) 777-7722

Fax (914) 777-7787

JANUARY 10, 2022 ITEM 4E – AGENDA REGULAR MEETING

AUTHORIZATION TO RESOLUTION RE: ACCEPTING DONATIONS FOR THE MARINE EDUCATION CENTER TOUCH TANK AT HARBOR ISLAND PARK

WHEREAS, the Marine Education Center educates residents and celebrates the important environmental, cultural, and historical significance of the Mamaroneck Harbor, Long Island Sound; and

WHEREAS, the success of the Center is attributable to the volunteers who spent numerous hours participating in the design of the facility as well as the day to day operations and the generous residents who donated funds to ensure its prosperity; and

WHEREAS, through the efforts of the Friends of the Marine Education Center, the Village has received donations to the center from generous residents and consistent with Village Policy, it is necessary to accept these donations and recognize their generosity to the community; now therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the Village Board accepts the following donations for the Marine Education Center Touch Tank:

From:	Amount:
Samuel & Laura Hines	\$525
Allison Stabile	\$700
Peggy B. Jackson	\$60
Henry Davis	\$175
Bradley & Sunny Goldberg	\$200
Kevin J. Lawner	\$200
Rafferty Family Private Foundation	\$1,000
Helen Rafferty	\$100
Graham & Megan Gutter	\$220
Steve Otis	\$120
Jayson Esterow	\$120
Ann Sklar	\$200
Alexander Laird Horn	\$100
John O'Sullivan & Colleen Galvin	\$100
Peter Egley	\$100
David S. & Susan G. Miller	\$100
Victor Pasev	\$100
Kathyn & Michael McManus	\$1,000
John Cuddy & Nina Recio	\$50

RESOLVED, that the Village Clerk-Treasurer is authorized to deposit of these funds in the account for donations made for the Marne Education Center Touch Tank; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Village Board of Trustees thanks these donors for their support of this valuable Village asset.